Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
Dimensions are shown in mm
Dimensions subject to change
Contacts Copper alloy
Plating Contact area : Gold over Nickel
Terminals : Tin lead (2µ min)
Moldings Thermoplastic UL 94V-0 rated
Number of Contacts 8
Mechanical life 100,000 cycles min
Card insertion force 10 N max
Card extraction force 1 N min / 10 N max
Contact force 0.15 N min / 0.35 N max
Vibration Frequency 10 to 500 Hz. Acceleration 50m/s2
Duration 6 hours - amplitude 0,35 mm
Max electrical discontinuity 1µs
Shock Peak value 500 m/s2 – Duration 11 ms
3 shocks in each direction of each axis
Max electrical discontinuity 1 µs
Insulation resistance 1,000 MΩ min
Resistance 100 mΩ max
Current rating 10 µA min / 1 A max
Dielectric strength 750 Vrms min
Card detection switch Normally open
Contact resistance 100 mΩ max
Dielectric strength 250 Vrms min
Current rating 1 mA min / 10 mA max
Maximum power 0.2 VA
Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C
Soldering temperature Wave: 260°C / 5 sec
Damp heat IEC 512 test number 11c (10 days)
Salt mist IEC 512 test number 11f (96 hours)
Card detection switch Sealed IP 54
30 per tray, 10 trays per box.
Exception: CCM02-1NO-35, 20 per tray, 10 per box.
13
CCM02 MK I
CCM02 MK I is a connector with landing
contacts.
Features
• Available with 8 through hole
contacts.
• 100,000 card insertion cycles.
• The contacts do not touch the card
until it is almost fully inserted -
a minimal wiping action removes
any non-conductive material.
• The connector has been designed to
give a positive feel as the card is fully
inserted.
• For added reliability, the integrated
card end-travel switch (which is
normally open) is sealed against dust
and grit.
Part Number Number of Contacts Packaging Multiple
CCM02-1N0-3 8 300
CCM02-1N0-32 8 300
CCM02-1N0-35 8 with extended cover 200
Construction
Mechanical Data
Contact Electrical Data
Environmental Data
Switch Electrical Data
Ordering Code
Packaging
14
Dimensions are shown in mm
Dimensions subject to change
Dimensional Drawings
 R
E
F
50
,4
4,3+0,1
 0
5,
8
55,55B
4
0
1
35
,2
5
2
4
51,5
 x 0,30,6 ø0,3A B
9,
05
6
18,68 5,08
ø3,1 0-0,05
ø0,1A B
 REF2 REF2
3,1
38
,1
1,6
7,62 7,62
1
5,8
Marking : designation
& date-code
Card stop
PCB Layout
2
4
9,
05
38
,1
1
5,08
51,5
14
,5
18,68
7,
62
7,62 7,62
(Component Side)
(3x2,54)
5
1
6
CCM02-1NO-32
CCM02 MK I
CCM02-1NO-32 (8 contacts through hole)
Unless otherwise stated, tolerances are ± 0,10 mm
Drawings shown for reference only.  For other part numbers
please consult your local Cannon Customer Service Center.